will require the recognition of lease assets or liabilities for leases previously reported as operating
leases. Both operating and capital leases will be reported under tliis single accounting method and
reported by lessees as in intangible right to use asset and by lessors as a receivable with both reporting a
deferred inflow of resources. The standard is effective for annual reporting periods beginning after
December 15, 2019. GASBS No. 95 postponed this statement by 18 months. The City will include the
requirements of this standard, as applicable, in its June 30, 2022 financial statements. All of the City's
lease agreements wdll need to be evaluated to determine the impact of implementing this standard;
however, the effect of this standard or its applicability to the City are unknown at this time.

60

CITY OF PATTERSON, LOUISIANA

Notes to Financial Statements (continued)

(21) Prior Period Adjustment

During the year ended June 30, 2020, the following adjustment was required to restate net
position/fund balance to correct understated accrued wages in governmental activities and the General
Fund.

As
Previously As
Reported Adjustment Restated

Government-wide financial statements
Governmental activities $ 14,552,985 $ (38,772) $14,514,213

General Fund
Beginning balance, before restatement $ 2,803,846
Correction of accrued wages (38,772)

Beginning balance, as restated $ 2,765,074

61

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

62

CITY OF PATTERSON, LOUISIANA
General Fund

Budgetary Comparison Schedule
Year Ended June 30. 2020

Budget
Original Final Actual

Variance With
Final Budget

Favorable
(Unfavorable)

Revenues:
Taxes $ 1,519,500 $ 1,537,243 $ 1,562,449 $ 25,206
Licenses and permits 179,600 171,500 198,645 27,145
Intergovernmental 349,306 299,936 280,915 (19,021)
Charges for services 594,454 608,018 660,352 52,334
Fines and forfeits 325,000 375,000 335,032 (39,968)
Miscellaneous 71,500 186,500 185,792 (708)

Total revenues 3,039,360 3,178,197 3,223,185 44,988

Expenditures:
Current -
General government:
Achninistrative
Mechanic shop

Public safety:
Police
Fire

Streets and drainage
Culture and recreation
Sanitation

Capital outlay
Debt sendee

Total expenditures

Deficiency of revenues
over expenditures

Other financing sources (uses):
Operating transfers out
Operating transfers in

Total other financing sources (uses)

Net change in fund balance

Fund balance, beginning

Fund balance, endins

756,350
111,000

1,804,080
64,607
519,590
201,690
553,000
315.910

737,771
125,818

2,012,947
39,664

573,519
244,903
553,910
343,980

795.759
122.760

2,066,561
44,545
751,645
123,075
539,504
262,734
54.353

(57,988)
3,058

(53,614)
(4,881)

(178,126)
121,828
14,406
81,246

(54,353)
4,326,227 4,632,512 4,760,936 (128,424)

(1,286,867) (1,454,315) (1,537,751) (83,436)

_ (49,754) (49,754)
988,818 1,389,321 1,557,909 168,588

988.818 1,389,321 1,508,155 118,8.34

(298,049) (64,994) (29,596) 35,398

2,856,799 2,765,074 2,765,074 -

$ 2,558,750 $ 2,700,080 $ 2,735,478 ^ > 35,398

See accompanying notes to required supplementary information.

63

CITY OF PATTERSON, LOUISIANA
Sewerage and Solid Waste Sales Tax Fund

Budgetary Comparison Schedule
Year Ended June 30, 2020

Revenues:
Taxes
Interest on (kposits

Total revenues

Other financing sources (uses):
Operating transfers out

Net change in fund balance

Fund balance, beginning

Fund balance, ending

Budget
Original

735,500
8.400

Final

741,500
6.100

Actual

768,731
18,518

Variance With
Final Budget

Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$ 27,231
12,418

743,900 747,600 787,249 39,649

(981,000) (1,481,503) (1,747,115) (265,612)